RESTRICTED

-+ Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page JA1
(lssued with A.L.62)

Clarss
. o
Raf. Mo. Part No. . . Description Ef? ’ SpT:i'ffe::iLn s";’: hd ‘;!l‘«;:e
10153 4§s-js LM
— INSTALLATION OF OUTBOARD PYLONS AND | 1 - — | 1Al
© 150 GALLS., JETTISONABLE
. FUEL TANKS (Drg. Nos. 10-20 PT
. 657 and 10-20 PT 837 (Mods. 5007 and
~ 5012) {For use on Pre Mod, 7 ajreraft)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
: © 7 Spares for ;—
Naval Ref, KB/070 — 'LUG, suspension, ball, Type 37, Mk. 1 2 — P |1a3
- PIPES, air pressure (See sub-section QV) ... e - — —_
9638 | 10-20 PT 729A ;PLATE b:‘ankmg. assembly (For use when 14" radius| 2 — P | JA1
: - tanks are net fitted)
: © Spares for —
10-20 PT 713 -BALL suspension 1 s.110 — | A1
15285 | 10-20 PT 905 ‘PIECE, distance (Mod. 5045) 1 5.110 C |JA1
10-20 PT 731ND ._PLATE cover, B WG 1 L.72 — [JAal
10-20 PT 727 :PLATE, supporting suspension ball ] 5.510 — [ Al
10-20 PT 711 . SPIGOT ... 2 so | — [ Al
3Attachments for 10-20 PT 729A Plate —
28D/7002428 | A25/6C éBoIt 2 BA 1 - C
— EPLATES. wmg cover (For use when pylons are not| - — —
* ficted) (See sub.section LH)
10-2¢ PT 511A -FYLON, 150- galls jettisonable tank, Port, assembly 1 — — | JA1
10-20 PT 512A 'PYLON 150-galls. jettisonable cank, Starboard, 1 —_ — | Jat
' : assembly
: © Spares for :—
10-20 PT 569 BEARING bottom, split (2 halves), screw jack 1 DTD.I97 | — | JAt
19793 | 10-20 PT 5311 ‘BEARING, retaining 1 DTD197 | € | JAd
17058 10-20 PT 765A/ND CO UPLING and L.P. smtch mounttng, assembly 1 — P {JA1
10-20 P 1621 . APAPTER, banjo 1 Lé4 — | 1a2
1092 DHS.365/2C ‘BOLT, 2 BA 4 §.96 Lol N
FLIGHT REFUELLING S
27F/2324|  FRS.73/H COLLAR, split 1 — c | 1a1
EXACTOR SRR
XFZAf60)  C.16143A ECQUPL;ING cross-over, female half 1 - C | JAL
o (Drg. No. 10-20 P 889)
10-20 P 1617A QMOUNTING L.P. warning switch, assembly 1 — — | JAZ
28M/10288] AGS.2001/C/1 fNUT 2 BA . 4 — C
10-20 PT S05A QPLATE, slave, assembly 1 - — | A2
FLIGHT REFUELLING Lo
. FRS.A51/H/ SN
27F/3004|  Series 1 iSI.:EEVE rubber ... 1 — C | 1A
FLIGHT REFUELLING :
27F3787 FRS.152/H ESLEEVE, outer . 1 — C | 1Al
10-20 P 945 'UNION, air reducing ... 1 Lés [ — |Ja1
28W/9419454 | SP.10/C ‘WASHER .. 4 - C
28F/9434374 | AGS.1186/E "WASHER, sealmg 1 — C
28F/9434375 | AGS.1186/H "-WASHER sealing . 2 - C
Attachments for 10-20 PT 765A}ND Couplmg —_
6582 | 10-20 PT 507 Bolt Do . . 4 5.96 C 1A
28D/1007976 | AS.1242{4C 2 BA - 4 — C

‘Bol,

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JA2
{Issued with A.L.62)

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Chfls
. o
Ref. No. Part No. — — Description ':ff" sp’:":;i:::m St;nrre F;L‘;f
1:2:3 4:5:¢: LM
10-20 PT 6334/ND DOOR, iacc;ess. Port, assembly (For spares use | 1 — — |JA3
© 10-20 PT 907A/ND)
S © (Drg. Ne. 10-20 PT 607)
14704 [10-20 PT 907A{ND DOOR. aceess, Port, assembly (Spares condition) 1 — P .
10-20 PT 634A/ND Do OR aceéss, Starboard, assembly {For spares use | 1 — — |JAa3
.~ :10-20 PT 908A/ND)
Dol " {Drg. No. 10-20 PT 607)
14705 110-20 PT 208A/ND DOOR,  access, Starboard, assembly (Spares | 14 — P
S * condition)
S . Spares for :—
28FPf993 (DZUS F34/T/8 FASTENER 2 — C |1A3
28FP/1002561 |DZUS GH/31 GROMMET, fastener 2 — C {JA3
28MM2176 | ASABTTI35 HINGE e 1 — C
10-20 PT 623ND PACKING, hmge. front 1 L72 LM [LA3
10-20 PT 625ND PACKING hinge, rear ... . 1 L.72 LM | JA3
28FP{9438596 [DZUS R.3} RECEPTACLE panel mounting . 2 —_ C |lAa3
Attachments for 10-20 PT 833A/ND or 10-20 PT
© 634AfND, Door :—
285/9419431 | AS.2995/5C Screw, 2 BA 9 — C
283/1010635 | AS.2996(7C Screw. 2 BA; 5 — C
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - - —
_ . . (See sub-section EBW)
10-20 P 943 HOSE air, ﬂexnble stainless steel, between rear 1 — — Al
. spigot and cross-over coupling
10-20 PT 513A HOUSING Pory, assembly 1 — — |
10-20 PT 514A HOUSING Starboard, assembly .. 1 — — [JA1
10-20 PT 915A JACK,screw and release unit, assembly (Mod 5075} 1 — — [JA3
6576 |10-20 PT 559 ‘BARREL, tentre ... . 1 Hidurax C |[1A3
bronze
10-20 PT 561 BA_RRELI outer 1 5.98 — |JA3
A. FRAZER NASH
11A/4520 D007 E.IECTOR RELEASE UNIT {Mod Arm. 2037) 1 — P 1Al
28M/1006939 | A27/GP NUT —-'*,- BSF . 1 —_ C
6577 |10-20 PT 567 NUT; ring 1 $.96 C A3
15777 |10-20 PT 565 PLUG, end 1 $.98 C |JAa3
28Q1011795 | AS.450/412 RIVET 1 — C
10-20 PT 557 SCREW, inner 1 5.98 — |1a3
15776 | 10-2G PT 563 . STOP, end . 1 5.96 C |[JAa3
5K/3397 | AS.3360/C3C LEAD Bonding, fuel pipe ... 1 — c
Attachmems for AS.3360/C3C, Lead —
28D/9138768 | A25/3C Bolt, 2 BA : S 1 — C
28E[14085 | AS.3181/15C Clip, *P™ : 1 - C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/ Nut, 1 BA 5 1 - C
6578 | 10-20 PT 577 NUT. pylon retaining . 1 5.96 C Al
15062 | 10-20 P 3861 A/ND PIPE,:fuel, Port, assembly (Mod 5034) 1 — C |JA3
15063 | 10-20 P 3862A/ND PIPE, fuel, Starboard, assemnbly (Mod. 5034) 1 — C | JA3
10-20 PT 539 PLATE, clamp, fuel connection ... 1 L72 LM |JA3
Attackments: for 10-20 PT 539, Plate :—
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Boft, 2 BA 2 - c
28D/1204937 | AS.1242/6C Bolt, 2 BA 2 — w
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH1 Mut, 2 BA ° 4 - c
RES TRICTED ~ o vt e S




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page JA3

(lssued with A.L.62)

Cla‘ss
Ref. Na. Part No. — _ Dascription o |specheation 5‘3’," Now
151@3 4§s;sf LM
9637 | 10-20 PT 733A PLATE isole, assembly 1 -_ C {IA
: © Spares for :—
10-20 PT 503 'BUSH, spigot, afc . 1 580 | — |JAf
“Attachments for 10-20 PT 503, Bush —
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP jNul: 2 BA ... 2 _ C
10-20 PT 501 'BUSH .splgoc, forward . i 5.80 — [ A1
“Atcachmencs for 10-20 PT 501 Bush —_
28D/8308 | AS.1242/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 — c
28D/1013172 | AS.1242/5C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 —_ C
DHS.492{3GG ‘Bolt, §™ BSF 2 — — 1Al
12849 | 10-20 PT 823 ‘Bole. " BSF 2 5.98 C | IAat
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA . 3 - C
28M/1011470 | A27/GT ‘Nut. % BSF 4 - C
28W/9128924 | SP.14/C L Washer 1 - c
‘Attachments for 10—20 PT 733A Plate —
28D/12102 | AS.12423G Bolt, 7" BSF .., 6 - c
2BD/12128 | AS.1242/4G }Boit. Frd BSF 14 — C
10-20 PT 597A, .RIBLET fronc. assembly - 1 _ — | A2
‘Agtachments for 10-20 PT 597A, Riblet :—
28D/9140645 | A25/10C ‘Bolt, 2 BA : 2 —_ C
4384 | DHS.358/34E ‘Bole, §” BSF 1 5.96 C 1lA2
10-20 PT 5894 ‘RIBLET, trailing edge, bottam, assembly 1 — — {2
iAtl:achments for 10-26 PT 589A, Riblet :—
28D/13132 | AS.3297/1C Boit. 2 BA 3 -— C
18DM011030 | A25/2E ‘Bole, 3" BSF 1 - =
28D{8324 | AS5.1242/3E Boit, 1" BSF 1 — C
28W/9418920 | SP.1O/E Washer H 1 — C
10-20 PT 583A RIBLET, trailing edge, top, port, assembly 1 — — | JA2
10-20 PT 5844 RIBLET, trailing edge, top, Starboard, assembly 1 —_ — {IA2
Attach rnents for 10-20 PT 583A or 10-20 PT 584A,
f Ribleg :—
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C 3Bo|t, 2 B‘A 2 _ C
28Q[1820 | AS.460/407 RlVET, outer sleeve locking 3 — C
10-20 PT 541 SEAT’I NG fuel pipe tonnector 1 LFS.33 | — |JA3
—_ SERV]CING SAFETY BREAK, GROUP 1 —_ — |JAZ
: . (Drg.Nes. 10-20 PT 913A, Pore and
7 10-20 PT 914A, Starboard)
. {Mod 5033}
: . Spares for :—
15470 | 10-20 A 2925 ECLIP spring, safety plug. 26 SWG 2 S.513 C HA2
10-20 A 2953ND ECORD retention, safety plug . 1 Nylon | LM |JA2
o | (Make from SRDE. ;Ps 3734)
15467 | 10-20 A 2909A COVER, spring, safety plug, assembly 1 — C A2
‘Attachments for 10-20 A 2909A, Cover i—
28M/10286 | AGS.2001 1AM Nut, & BA .., 2 — C
285/1200049 | A317812 Serew; 6 BA 2 - C
28W9419473 | SPA5/A ‘Washer 2 — C

_RESTRICTED




Page JA4
(lssued with A.L.62)

RESTRICTED

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Ret. No, Pare . _ ouipien Mo [l | sare | e
123%56 LM
10-20 A 2819A DOOR. access, complete with Unitor socket, 1 — — (AL
: " Port, assernbly
10-20 A 28204 D(DOR, access, complete with Unitor socker, { 1 —_ — |JAZ
" Starboard, assembly
15468 | 10-20 A 2961A/ND DOOR, access, Port, assembly 1 — C |JA2
15469 | 10-20 A 2962A/ND DOOR access, Starboard, assembly 1 - C |JA2
' Spares for :—
28FP1107% | DZUS F33/T30/0S 'FASTENER, supersonic 2 — C |1az
28FPf1002561 | DZUS GH/34 GROMMET, fastener 1 — C |Jaz2
—_ 'SOCKET, Unicor (See sub-sectlon EBW) - — —
fAttachments for 10-20 A 2819A or 10-20 A 28204,
© ! Deori—
28015914 { AS.3296/3B fBoIt. 4 BA . 4 — C

28M/9434251 | AGS.2008/B/1 ‘Nug, anchor 4 BA 4 — C

28W (9419465 | SP.13/B ;Washer 4 - C
— EELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - — —_
. ¢ (See sub-section EBWY)
10-20 A 2927 EGUARD spring clip, 20 SWG 2 L72 LM |JA2
iAttachme_nts for 10-20 A 2927, Guard :—

285/1200060 [ A33/A16 Scraw] 6 BA 2 — C
28M/9434251 | AGS.2008/B/1 'NUT, anchor, 4 BA 3 — C
28FP/94385%96 | DZUS R.33 QRECEPTACLE, fastener 2 — C |JAZ

15471 | 10-20 A 2929A ‘TRAY, safety break, Port 1 - C |Ja2
15472 | 10-20 A 2930A “TRAY, safety break, Starboard . 1 - C |iAa2
§Attachments for 10-20 A 2929A or 10-20 A 2930A
5 : Tray e
2BD/1007973 | AS. 1242128 ::Bolt 4 BA 3 —_ C
6579 | 10-20 PT 579 SHIM retainrng bearing 1 LB.2 C |JA1
10-20 PT 735A ,‘.‘;K_INI inboard, Port .. 1 L.73 — | Al
10-20 PT 736A SKIN, iribo:ard, Starboard 1 L73 — F1A1
10-20 PT 737D SKIN; outboard, Port 1 L.73 — A
10-20 PT 738ND SKIN, cutbpard, Starboard . . 1 L73 -— 1Al
Attachments for 10-20 PT 735A 10—20 PT 736A
: © 10-20 PT 737ND or 10- 20 PT 738ND,
oo . Skins (per pair):—
28D/13697 | AS.3297/3C Belt, 2 BA : ' 53 - C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH1 .Nut 2 BA 53 — C
10-20 PT 627A{ND SKIN, Ieadmg edge, Port, assembly 1 — — | A3
© 1 I (Drg. No. 10-20 PT 607)
10-20 PT 62BA{ND SKIN leading edge, Starboard, assembly... 1 — — | JA3
, o {Drg. No. 10-20 PT 607)
10-20 PT 603ND SI(IN, trailing edge, L.H. 1 L73 — Al
10-20 PT 604ND SKIN, teailing edge. RH. .. 1 L.73 — Al
Attachrnents for 10-20 PT 603ND or 10—20 PT
. ~ | 604ND, Skin :—
1141 | DHS.365/1C fBol_t, 2 BA 2 $.96 c | 1Al
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1
EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. 7)

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page JAS
{lssued with A.L.51)

Class
Ref. Mo, Part No. . ' . DQeseription ':f‘" 5 pi‘l};;';:m s::u Pg.';"’
111;3 4§s;s§ LM,
10-20 PT 573 SLEEVE inner . 1 5.96 — [JA1
15061 | 10-20 PT 8%9 . SLEEVYE, outer (Mod. 5034} 1 5.96 < A1
6580 | 10-20 PT 543 . WASHER, locking, rear spigot R $.84 C |JA3
27BBJ3 | BRISTOL 75-06-3001{1 TANK, fuel. jettisonable, 150-gall., 14" radius {with 1 —_— P |JA3
. © male couplings and sealing rings),
Port
278B/4 | BRISTOL 75-06-3002/1 TANK fuel ]ettlsonabie. 150-gall., 14" radius (with | 1 —_ P {JA3

© male couplings and sealing rings),
Starboard

- Note: Remove Exactor male coupling

" Part No. C.16586 and replace with

- Pare No, C.15464. Remove Exactor

. male coupling, Part No. C.16587 and

. replace with Part No. C.16134B.

. On tanks embedying Bristol Aero
" Co. Mod. B.T.D.18, remove long
 Spigot, Part No. 75/06/3326 and
- replace with short 5Spigot, Part No.
¢ 75/01/0323 (Mod. 5066)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED
Page JAG Sea Vixen Mk. 1

{lssued with A.L.51) EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
OUTBOARD PYLONS AND JETTISONABLE FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD. T)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Plate

Ref. No. Part No. Description MNo. HMacerial Ay

— —— off Specification
12345‘ LM

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate JA.I
|
I PYLON.ouTBOARD & 150 GALLS
i . 20PT 57
! JETTISONABLE FUEL I020PT S 02057 570
: ANKS INSTALLATION .
i {DRG Ne.10.20 PT657 10.20PT 899 _ ;
i 0,20 PT 837) S .

_1020PTS577

See Detait 'y

Plate JA.3

%gg g; 603ND PORT
i 10, 504MD STED: s
I : See Detail 'C

See Detail K* Plate JA.2
Flate JA3 4

. L i
See Detail £ %’;’j 5
Plate JA.2 . /E;? E

020Ps43

/ See Detail ‘M

See Detail 'L

Plate JA3 — ‘|ie.20pT 7354

1020 PT 5i3A LH. !?I%SPT TISA
1020 PT S14A RH.

PYLON, assemedy.-
© JETTISONABLE TaNK. Seg
| |O2OPTSUA PORT ... i Detail D
 1020PT512A 580, 71 Plate JA.2
5 See Detail ‘G’ v '
: Plate JA.2
10.20PT 737ND PORT
o . _ 1020 PT 738 ND 5TBD:
; gfét?fﬁ"é P . 4 See Detail 'N'
| . .
See Detail ‘E‘\\L

Plate JA 2

! Servicing Safety

x" IO ZOPT TESAND

Breok Group. CTOR Cj61434
10.20 PT 9134 PORT _ : FLIGHT .'5.2“2‘2“’ B{SERIES)
| 10,20 PT 9144 STBOY i . REFUELLINGERS )
See Detail'Q See D
5 ee Detail 'H
Plate JA, . Plote JA .2

Q0.20PT 507

y e
/ A FRAZER NASH
./ D100/

P
&
I

See Detail B
Plate JA.2

Detail ‘N’

7 e P / ER ) / DHS. 365/2C
/ - "’"‘x :

12.20PT Tt

.
10.20PT 727

102G PT 501

1020 PT731ND (BARE)
1020 PT 7294

Datail A
DHS, 492/3GG Detail ‘M

JA EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JA|
OUTBOARD PYLONS & JETTISONABLE s
FUEL TANKS (PRE MOD.7)

" RESTRICTED




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www. scottbot_Jch com/rtfm



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

